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Overview of FY 3/2018
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5tLS

Net Sales

EXNm

Operating Income

EPS

Earnings per share

million yen

YoY 5.8%

million yen

YoY 101.2%

yen

YoY 211.6%

JNF Y IRBISBIFLEN10% VY1 TR /VFR
OMmIBIEHN32% DV 1 R

M —TF3/)NFYD - N\FROEEHR
VTP UNFUIMN12%. INFROMN4%) =
BIEL. BB

Pachinko market and pachislot market shrank about 11%
and 32%, respectively, year on year.

The Group recorded higher sales and higher profit, with

increased shares of both pachinko and pachislot markets
(pachinko about 12% and pachislot about 4%).

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Consolidated Statements of Income

million yen FY 3/2017 FY 3/2018 YoY

A= 81,455 86,220 +4,765  +5.8%
Net Sales 100.0% 100.0%

55 - R 38,409 42,506 +4,097 +107%
Cost of Sales 47.2% 49.3% +2.1pt

55 L RIS 43,045 43,714 +669  +1.6%
Gross Profit 52.8% 50.7% -2.1pt

REE 37,986 33,533 -4,453  -11.7%
SG & A Expenses 46.6% 38.9% -7.7pt
=l 5,059 10,181 +5,122 +101.2%
Operating Income 6.2% 11.8% +5.6pt
EENE 3,832 11,319 +7,487 +195.4%
Recurring Income 4.7% 13.1% +8.4pt
marnIoREys 23 BB AR 1,777 5,550 +3,773 +212.3%
Net Income attributable to owners of parent 2.2% 6.4% +4.3pt

o Y21.94 Y68.37

Earnings per share

& shncvo
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ﬁt%— Net Sales 102.6%
%%*UE Operating Income 254.5%

2 BRUE Recurring Income 226.3%

REMKECIFEI D
MHAKEA AR Net Income attributable to owners of parent  158.5%

JNF> JBRFEE L unit Sales of Pachinko Machines 104.8%

INFZORFTE L unit Sales of Pachislot Machines 101.4%

E ]

=

=

& shncvo

2018F3H# Xi|EFW (2018.1.30) LR

FY 3/2018 Forecast (announced on January 30, 2018) and Results

NIZRDEV\EBGDTT EMMBT
JECEEDRFEIBEIRIRICKD
SNRIEFEZ LOD

Q4ICH32BRDRRITE (Bl
BIRX) &5ttt

Each profit item exceeded the forecast
because of an increase in sales of
products with high profit margins and
the impact of cost reductions.

Extraordinary losses (impairment loss)
amounting to about 3.2 billion yen was
recorded in Q4.

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



FY 3/2017
(Apr 2016 - Mar 2017)

INF Y IHBSESE

Pachinko Machines Business

INFAOHBHESE

Pachislot Machines Business

fafoasEaE SRR

Ball Bearing Supply Business

ZDHOEE

Other Businesses

FY 3/2018
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

& shncvo

&t L

Net Sales

—t—
=

=

81,455

+6,737

-2,066

+42

+53

86,220

FY 3/2017 FY3/2018 YoY

million yen
LS 81,455 86,220  +4,765
Net Sales

INFYOIMBIEEE 60,534 67,271 +6,737

Pachinko Machines Business

NFROMBIEER 13738 11,172 -2,066

Pachislot Machines Business

RICIEERIES & 7,204 7,246 +42

Ball Bearing Supply Business

ZFDDEBE 477 530 +53

Other Businesses

+4,765

million yen

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



JNTF > DHEEEE

FY 3/2017
(Apr 2016 - Mar 2017)

SANKYO+JB/\F Y D ES1EN0
Sales volume of SANKYO-brand and JB-brand
pachinko machines increases.

SANKYO+JB/\F > J# D8 L&
Unit price of SANKYO-brand and JB-brand
pachinko machines increases.

Bisty/ \F > DD EEED
Sales volume of Bisty-brand
pachinko machines decreases.

Bisty/ \F > J#DME =F
Unit price of Bisty-brand pachinko
machines increases.

Z Dt

Other factors

FY 3/2018
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

SE

60,534

+10,184

+4,553

-10,669

+3,022

-353

67,271

= |- =
=
Net Sales

EXNR

Operating Income

SANKYO+JB
Frame
Gauge

Bisty
Frame

Gauge

60,534

10,402
17.2%

76,224
33,823
42,401

96,730
52,965
43,765

67,271

14,570
21.7%

108,128
49,005
59,123

63,791
53,148
10,643

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.

+6,737

+4,168

+31,904
+15,182
+16,722
-32,939
+183
-33,122



FY 3/2017
(Apr 2016 - Mar 2017)

SANKYO/\F R OO HERFD

Sales volume of SANKYO-brand pachislot machines decreases.

SANKYO/\F X O#Di8 LF
Unit price of SANKYO-brand +76
pachislot machines increases.

Bisty/ \F R O#DHE R

Sales volume of Bisty-brand pachislot machines decreas-eﬂ:

Bisty/ \- R O# D& &
Unit price of Bisty-brand pachislot -545
machines decreases.

Z Dt

Other factors -252

FY 3/2018 11,172 -2,066
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

million yen

@

INFRAOHBEESE

Pachislot Machines Business

13,238

-857

FY 3/2017 FY3/2018 YoY
million yen
LE 13,238 11,172 -2,066
Net Sales
BT 2% (225) 130 +355
Operating Income (1.7%) 1.2%
Rt e 32,959 29,431 -3,528
Unit Sales of Pachislot Machines
SANKYO 20,074 17,996 -2,078
Bisty 12,885 11,435 -1,450

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Operating Income

FY 3/2017
(Apr 2016 - Mar 2017) 5,059

JXFY M iR 1,501

The gross profit of the pachinko machine sales increases.

JNF R O#5E EFFIZR DRI
The gross profit of the pachislot
machine sales decreases.

-1,014

LhEEREDRD

Advertising expenses decreases.

ARFTF R DED

Sales commission decreases.

MARAZ DRI

R&D expenses decreases.

ZDfts

Other factors

FY 3/2018
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

@

10,181

+93

+1,047

+1,929

+1,565

+5,122

million yen

FY 3/2017  FY 3/2018 YoY
million yen
L& 81,455 86,220  +4,765
Net Sales
75 L RIT 38,409 42,506  +4,097
Cost of Sales
7o LG A i 43,045 43,714 +669
Gross Profit
RER 37,986 33,533 -4,453
SG & A Expenses
E%E.fﬁﬁ 2,024 1,931 -93
Advertising Expenses
?&ﬁ?iﬂﬂﬁ[ . 5,355 4,308 -1,047
Sales Commission
MRBIRE 19,411 17,482 -1,929
R&D Expenses
=k 5,059 10,181 +5,122

Operating Income

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of As of ch
ange

million yen 31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18 8

HEERE 304,451 314,056 +9,605 oL EIEDISN .

Quick assets Increase in notes and accounts receivable - trade
MEEE 317,552 324,833  +7,281
Total current assets

RASIMHIS 21,612 25,015 +3,403 TERBEBRAOKIDHFD

Investment securities ! ! ! Fair value evaluation of specific investment equities
BESE 73,032 71,458 -1,574
Total fixed assets
SESS 390,585 396,291 +5,706
Total assets
nERIR 21,930 30,599  +8,669
Total current liabilities

FHTNEMUE

Bonds with subscrintion rights to sharezso'o66 20,046 -20
BESE 28,368 28,449 +81
Total long-term liabilities
8RE3 50,298 59,048 +8,750
Total liabilities
WEESS 340.287 337.242 -3.045 BEBE2OXNMNZERE. SRMANBRZNE
Total net assets ! ! ! Decrease due to cash dividends paid and increase due to profit
SRMEESE 390,585 396,291 +5,706

Total liabilities and total net assets

& shncvo
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RERUREFSMOBEERS 551 818
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period D
[ REEREAISENRG

Income before income taxes and minority interests +8'055

T LERDIBN

Increase in notes and accounts receivable - trade -7’862
ERFHCLDFryYy1T0-— B EEE DI 454
Cash flows from operating activities Increase in inventories

T ABFHDIEN

Increase in notes and accounts payable - trade +7'267

ZDfth

——  Other factors +8’956

BREEACLDFryIya270— +18.420
Cash flows from investing activities !

BeBEBDZINEE -12.176
MIBERCLBF vy Y1T70— Cash dividends paid '
Cash flows from financing activities

ZDfte -8

Other factors
RERVIREREMOIARES 274,017
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period

@ Good lock . Good Efis,
S/\N(YO © 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



JINFUIRE RV TP (BENRN—2X)

Pachinko Machines Market Share (unit basis)
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Pachislot Machines Market Share (unit basis)
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Market Forecasts and SANKYO’s Initiatives
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Countermeasures against compulsive gambling and pachinko as entertainment

SEREESTORUZBELUTRD, SRECHETHEREP,

Deliberation on the bill, together with bills submitted by other parties, is underway with the aim of enacting it in the 2018 ordinary Diet session.

BEEREEC U UKEXNREEDD.

Implement countermeasures against compulsive gambling as a top priority

- FTRRRIOEESFRF

* UANU =M=t - Ry kDO —DDFRE

* AN - REPSICKDRBHIRSE

- BERBOEERE L

- B AMETRAIEFDWIE

- 18EARBDUHBADEIEDHE (BRI DFHERSE)

* Vigorous development of machines under new regulations
 Enrichment of the Recovery Support Network

+ Restrictions on use through notification by the player or by his/her family (e.g. game machines on which the maximum amount a player can spend can be set)
* Revision of the criteria for payout regulations

* Revision of the Ordinance for Enforcement of the Act on Control and Improvement of Amusement Business, etc. and other regulations
* Strict imposition of prohibition of access of people under 18 years of age (ID check upon prize exchange)

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Up to the Debut of Machines under the Revised Regulations

REEXEDRFIRUEZDBIEILEFIC
MY SERFORIREBEEDWIE

Revision of the Standards for Interpretation
and Practice of the Act on Control and
Improvement of Amusement Business, etc.

RE AT R EDRIERA Z T REEBITRAEF DR IEARR Z T
Promulgation of the revised regulations Enforcement of the revised regulations
(Regulations Partially Amending the Ordinance (Regulations Partially Amending the Ordinance
for Enforcement of the Act on Control and for Enforcement of the Act on Control and
Improvement of Amusement Business, etc. Improvement of Amusement Business, etc.
and other regulations) and other regulations)

WIERR/NF Y IORIEEA
(2A8BF—-4ARE—~8AME?)
Minimum turnaround time for introduction of
pachinko machines under the revised
regulations (Application in February - Format
inspection in April - Delivery in August?)

Jun Aug
8H 104

BI# NIbATERM]) (CRTDINREE

Revision of the Internal Regulations of Nikkoso
(Nihon Yugi Kogyo Kumiai) Concerning
Pachinko Machines

QRNEREREESE ERS [ORTER
1 ICRAT2BXINEE (651
Voluntary measure by the pachislot
manufacturers’ liaison meeting concerning
pachislot machines (#6 model)

& shncvo

NFZOCSHOREEA

(48 8B5F—-6ARE—~108#&E ?)
Minimum turnaround time for introduction of
pachislot machine #6 model (Application in
April & Format inspection in June - Delivery
in October?)

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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ARG & 3 = 3738 ARFTER

Sales volume forecast Thousand units Unit price
201 7TEFEDZEE © £11,400F 85, 400,000H&EF¥DENITHHDENDD., O—T541 2
Approx. 1,400,000 units were sold in FY2017. EFILEBZ. EHETEIELLVED,

Despite the advent of pricing slightly below 500,000 yen, the average unit
price remains flat because the number of low-price models also increased.

B FRFEGS  FIL (201 T7TE48~20185E38) ,
KD A R JUNAADBEIMES . DO w FRFHL

uiv iivu

6 titles sold 50,000 units or more. (from April 2017 to March 2018)
Little interest in titles other than major titles; continuation of small-lot sales

SA—AN—NDSEFEN/F Y IDERGEERDBFENTONTRD., BITNISEIERICER.

Manufacturers have filed applications for format inspection of pachlnko machines with payout settings. Such machines will debut around summer at the earliest.

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Pachislot Machine Market

HERG & = 3l

D Eat==L i FEIT0)
Sales volume forecast 450 Thousand units

Unit price Flat
201 7THEEDO=EE : $1600T 5.
Approx. 600,000 units were sold in FY2017

400,0008BH —#BIRKE,

Unit price exceeding 400,000 yen is the general level

D0y ME

Trend toward wide-variety small-lot
2HEMUEREIESY 1 ~IL (201 7E48~2018%38) .

INSIT 1 FHEDED,

5 titles sold 20,000 units or more. (from April 2016 to March 2017)
Trend toward installing a variety of machines continues.

59%1‘%@%)'—[/5‘,5%7\lclﬁhjﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁ\%ﬁ< Persisting reluctance to purchase new #5.9 models
S59SH#DAREY 1 FILATE. 6.0SHDERZZICSHENNEZHHRS,

Owing to the lack of major titles of #5.9 models and with an eye to the debut of #6.0 models, the reluctance to purchase will persist.

& shncvo

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



JNF > - )INFRODBBICHITDEDFEH

Initiatives in Pachinko and Pachislot Machine Markets

SUERBIDFHZTED LIS 6RBEF
Product development taking advantage of the characteristics
of revised regulations

IBiARAIEZZHRTTY 1 =V T DR B&D
Identification of the timing of sales, including for machines
under former regulations

SHIRBE I YTV YDIEA

Original content

FRHARDEE

Shorter development time
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Forecast of FY 3/2019
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Highlight of Financial Results Forecast

) 90,000 million yen INTF 2 IR5EE 2051500 D

Net Sales Unit Sales of Pachinko Machines

YoY +4.4% YoY +19.5%
,H&JF%‘\/ T )’ - o)
=Y 12,000 million yen Market share 15 16 %
Operating Income
YoY +17.9%

EPS 110.87 yen I\FZOMRTTE 39,000 unis

Unit Sales of Pachislot Machines

Earnings per share YoY +62.1% YoY +32.5%
ARFTY T 7 8-9 %

DPS 1 50 OO Market share
° yen

Dividents per share

Unchanged

@ Good .
;}:ﬁo © 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



FY 3/2018 Results
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

INF Y IHBSESE

Pachinko Machines Business

INFAOHBHESE

Pachislot Machines Business

fafoasEaE SRR

Ball Bearing Supply Business

ZDHOEE

Other Businesses

FY 3/2019 Forecast

(Apr 2018 - Mar 2019)

& shncvo

&t L

Net Sales

—t—
=

=

86,220

+2,029

+2,328

-546

FY 3/2018

FY 3/2019

YoY

million yen Results Forecast
TTLE® 86,220 | 90,000 +3,780
Net Sales

INFYIMEEEE 67271 69,300  +2,029

Pachinko Machines Business

NFROMBEEBEX 17172 13,500  +2,328

Pachislot Machines Business

o P B R 7,246 6,700 -546

Ball Bearing Supply Business

TOMDBE 530 500 -30

Other Businesses

+3,780

million yen

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



Pachinko Machines Business

JNTF IR E S EE

FY 3/2018 Results FY3/2018 ' FY3/2019 Yoy
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018) 67,271 million yen Results Forecast
L& 67,271 69,300  +2,029
SANKYO+JB/ S F > DD EE N Net Sales
Sales volume of SANKYO-brand and JB-brand +12,780 =2 R &% 14,570 15,800 1.230
pachinko machines increases. Operating Income 21.7% 22.8% +4,
SANKYO+JB/NF Y J# D8 &
Unit price of SANKYO-brand and JB-brand _8'497 Iﬁ&ﬁéia 171 919 205 500 +33 581
pachinko machines decreases. Unit Sales of Pachinko Machines ! ! !
Blsty/ YF Y DS R SANKYO+JB 108,128 143,500 +35,372
Sales volume of Bisty-brand pachinko machines decreases. -665 Frame 49,005 62,100 +13,095
Gauge 59,123 81,400 +22,277
Blsty/ T I8 DR 7% Bisty 63,791 62,000 -1,791
Unit price of Bisty-brand pachinko machines decreases. -873 Frame 53,148 57,000 +3,852
Gauge 10,643 5,000 -5,643
ZDitt
Other factors -716
FY 3/2019 Forecast
(Apr 2018 - Mar 2019) +2 ,029
million yen

& shncvo

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Pachislot Machines Business

FY 3/2018 Results

(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018) 11,172

SANKYO/ \F R OO EHEIEN0

Sales volume of SANKYO-brand pachislot machines increases. +1,251

SANKYO/\F X OIS &

Unit price of SANKYO-brand pachislot machines decreases. -648

Blsty/ \F 2 O#DEEIEND

Sales volume of Bisty-brand pachislot machines increases. +1.892
’

Blsty/ \FF X O# D@8 ™%

Unit price of Bisty-brand pachislot machines decreases. -148

Z Dt

Other factors -19

FY 3/2019 Forecast

(Apr 2018 - Mar 2019)

& shncvo

FY 3/2018

FY 3/2019

YoY

million yen Results Forecast
LS 11,172 13,500  +2,328
Net Sales
f e 130 1,100 4970
Operating Income 1.2% 8.1%
5T 29,431 39,000  +9,569
Unit Sales of Pachislot Machines
SANKYO 17,996 21,000 +3,004
Bisty 11,435 18,000 +6,565

+2,328

million yen

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



St = A

Operating Income

FY 3/2018 Results 10,181
(Apr 2017 - Mar 2018)

JNF > D5 R DIEN0
The gross profit of the pachinko
machine sales increases.

JNF R O#5T TR DIBN0
The gross profit of the pachislot
machine sales increases.

LhSEIREDIEN

Advertising expenses increases.

ARFTF R ODIEN0

Sales commission increases.

RBERZE DIBN

R&D expenses increases.

ZDfts

Other factors

FY 3/2019 Forecast

(Apr 2018 - Mar 2019)

& shncvo

+1,796

-329

-3,441

FY3/2018 FY3/2019

+1,819

million yen

YoY
million yen Results Forecast
TL® 86,220 90,000 +3,780
Net Sales
55 LR 42,506 43,500 +994
Cost of Sales
75 LA it 43,714 46,500  +2,786
Gross Profit
RER 33,533 34,500 +967
SG & A Expenses
%EE\% 1,931 1,958 +27
Advertising Expenses
E&ﬁ?%ﬁ&_ . 4,308 4,637 +329
Sales Commission
Uik 17,482 17,580 +98
R&D Expenses
EXMNm 10,181 12,000 +1,819

Operating Income

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.



Pachinko

)1 —R7z&pR<

Excluding
Reused Models

12 titles

Reused Models

NFY3)1-R

Pachislot

5 titles

ARFTFRES 1 I

sANcvo J14—/\—R-18
Fever R-18

SANCYO T —\—HEIMTZHYST LY
Fever Mobile Suit Zeta GUNDAM Y

sANCYo D —/Y\—LADYGAGA G
Fever LADY GAGA G

sAncvo Ey—H— 30
Tanoshisa 30

a8

Bisty

Bisty

=8I - 1DUTR
Total Eclipse

x8

x3

x1

X2

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Policy on Return of Profits to Shareholders

BoTo &t

Dividend Policy

Rl
NHBEAER25%
1991 FE D LIBUKRECHS)

Stable dividend
Commitment to 25% payout ratio
No dividend cut since the listing

2019F3 58

FY 3/2019
1 BAE NS 1 5 0
DPS yen

PEESZZSD

Including interim dividend

& shncvo

BeMIVINSICREI DB AT

Views on purchase of treasury stock

M OBRZEIF UBI8Y(CFIT

Flexible decision-making, considering the following factors

7Nl

KE - BERDER
FEDODRBEU

LI DRERERE
Stock price

Opinions of shareholders and investors
Forecast of business results
SANKYO’s management environment and others

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Share Price and Return of Profits to Shareholders (Results)

8,000
683.7%

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000
158.8%
124.1%
2,000
v = Y V2
EfEBc LR _ 62.6%
Consolidated Payout Ratio
69.5%
1,000
51.9%
39.9% 41.2%
0

Apr-2008  Apr-2009  Apr-2010 Apr-2011  Apr-2012  Apr-2013  Apr-2014  Apr-2015 Apr-2016  Apr-2017  Apr-2018

@ Good .
%‘0 © 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Business Results of FY 3/2018

FY3/2017 [FY3/2018 Forecast FY3/2017 FY3/2018
BfE : B8O  Consolidated: million yen Full Year Full Year YoY | (30-Jan) Change Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Prllat=1 Net Sales 81,455 86,220 +4,765 84,000 +2,220 9,371 22,450 35,911 13,723 11,108 10,115 24,974 40,023
INF>3 Pachinko 60,534 67,271 +6,737 64,400 +2,871 5,619 18,220 30,029 6,666 5,600 4,073 22,444 35,154
JNFRO Pachislot 13,238 11,172 -2,066 11,100 +72 2,111 2,926 2,810 5,391 3,906 3,736 179 3,351
fBiEIESS Ball Bearing Supply 7,204 7,246 +42 7,900 -654 1,517 1,190 2,940 1,557 1,479 2,165 2,203 1,399
ZDithEE Other Business 477 530 +53 600 -70 124 113 132 108 122 141 147 120
7o LR Cost of Sales 38,409 42,506 +4,097 43,600 -1,094 4,568 10,053 16,656 7,132 5,376 5,038 13,019 19,073
pllak oyl Gross Profit 43,045 43,714 +669 39,900 +3,814 4,803 12,397 19,255 6,590 5,732 5,077 11,954 20,951
REE SG & AExpenses 37,986 33,533 -4,453 35,900 -2,367 7,466 11,419 11,368 7,733 8,072 8,313 9,291 7,857
SEMND OperatingIncome 5,059 10,181 +5,122 4,000 +6,181 (2,662) 978 7,885 (1,142) (2,340) (3,236) 2,663 13,094
INFV3 Pachinko 10,402 14,570 +4,168 9,900 +4,670 (1,505) 3,510 9,836 (1,439) (1,970) (2,351) 5,165 13,726
NFRO Pachislot (225) 130 +355 (1,000) +1,130 19 (672) (881) 1,309 814 443 (1,666) 539
fafoHkes Ball Bearing Supply 333 453 +120 500 -47 29 3 230 71 66 146 167 74
ZDfhBE Other Business (665) (489) +176 (700) +211 (193) (159) (173) (140) (165) (119) (75) (130)
WERIEEH Elimination/Corporate (4,785) (4,483) +302 (4,700) +217 (1,013)  (1,703)  (1,125) (944) (1,255)  (1,185) (928)  (1,115)
iet=plin Recurring Income 3,832 11,319 +7,487 5,000 +6,319 (2,494) 737 7,499 (1,910) (1,818) (3,151) 3,102 13,186
1SBIRIEE Extraordinary Gains 8 2 -6 2 +0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0
SRIB L Extraordinary Losses 156 3,266 +3,110 58 +3,208 15 11 40 90 45 10 3 3,208
HERRIRTR Net Income 1,777 5,550 +3,773 3,500 +2,050 (1,910) 307 5,020 (1,640) (1,167) (2,242) 2,127 6,832
EPS: M EPS:yen 21.94 68.37 +46.43 43.12 +25.25
IRFEEH 1 & Machines sales: units
INF>3 Pachinko 172,954 171,919 -1,035 164,000 +7,919 15,309 62,379 76,043 19,223 14,936 9,512 56,202 91,269
SANKYO+JB  SANKYO+JB 76,224 108,128 +31,904 102,000 +6,128 14,252 27,310 17,659 17,003 8,146 8,784 17,662 73,536
Bisty Bisty 96,730 63,791 -32,939 62,000 +1,791 1,057 35,069 58,384 2,220 6,790 728 38,540 17,733
INFRO Pachislot 32,959 29,431 -3,528 29,000 +431 4,831 6,714 6,222 15,192 9,263 8,491 420 11,257
SANKYO SANKYO 20,074 17,996 -2,078 18,000 -4 4,831 6,714 5,864 2,665 8,868 8,491 0 637
Bisty Bisty 12,885 11,435 -1,450 11,000 +435 0 0 358 12,527 395 0 420 10,620

& shncvo
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Pachinko and Pachislot Machines Sales Results

Series name

No. of models Sales: units

FY3/2018 T4 —=IN\N=511J-V2D 3 YR Fever Tiger Mask 3 YR SANKYO (Apr-17) 1 -
Q1 POPYTUTVIYR Evangelion 11 Time to Rise YR Bisty (Jun-17) 1 8,900
HEHRD Shin-Natsumatsuri B (Jun-17) 2 -
D1 —/N\—FEEBERKREY Fever KODA KUMI V Special Live Y SANKYO (Jun-17) 1 -
Q2 YrzvhkPO-IS Jet Arrow #2 JB (Jul-17) 2 -
D+ —IN—¥BRIE>Y VD 75 F 7P Fever Symphogear SANKYO (ul-17) 1 23,200
T4 =N\=PLS1TU—-FY Fever SAMIURAI BLADE Y SANKYO (Aug-17) 1 -
HERD AX Shin-Natsumatsuri AX IB (Sep-17) 1 -
Q3 JTRT1/N)LDD Festival DD B (Oct-17) 1 -
POPITUIY 2018ETIL Evangelion “2018 model" Bisty (Oct-17) 1 36,600
1 —/\—=LADY GAGA Fever LADY GAGA SANKYO (Nov-17) 1 6,900
2OPYTUIVAAR Evangelion 11 Time to Rise R Bisty (Dec-17) 1 -
TA=IN=NATIV-IvDIY Fever Michael Jackson SANKYO (Dec-17) 1 -
Q4 T4 —IN—HBELZAVE I Fever Mobile Suit Zeta GUNDAM SANKYO (Jan-18) 1 30,900
J—RFFPR TIUNRS—-0—-F CODE GEASS “Emperor Road” Bisty (Feb-18) 1 10,500
T4 —=\=D+14—=> 2018 Fever Queen 2018 JB (Feb-18) 2 9,200
T4 —=/)N\=/)\DD)L 2018 Fever Powerful 2018 JB (Feb-18) 2 8,900
T —IN—FEaE TP ILIL AT Fever Valvrave the Liberator SANKYO (Mar-18) 1 11,300
POPITIIVA2Y Evangelion 12Y Bisty (Mar-18) 1 7,400
Total 171,919
Seriesname Sales: units
FY3/2018 NoOOXR2J0VT«7P3 Macross Frontier 3 SANKYO (May-17) 8,400
Q2 POITUZAVEVOL Aquarion EVOL SANKYO (Jun-17)
J)L313 Golgo 13 SANKYO (Sep-17)
Q4 PIOPYTUIY 300ETIV Evangelion “30¢p Model” Bisty (Jan-18)
keI Jdr o UAY FIHZE, BIC2 Evangelion “to You the Sincerity 2" Bisty (Feb-18) 9,500
NATIV - Iv DIV Michael Jackson SANKYO (Mar-18)
Total 29,431

@ shneve

RFTEHME,0006KRBICOETH LT BRLTRDEE A,

Number of pachinko machines sold: Any model with sales of less than 5,000 units is not included.

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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Forecast for FY3/2019

Ef5 B/ Consolidated: millionyen  FY3/2018 REYPANL] YoY
FLES Net Sales 86,220 90,000 +3,780
INFVD Pachinko 67,271 69,300 42,029
JNF 0O Pachislot 11,172 13,500 +2,328
RGeS Ball Bearing Supply 7,246 6,700 -546
Z DB Other Business 530 500 30
75 LR Cost of Sales 42,506 m
FL#RZE  Gross Profit 43,714
R SG & AExpenses 33,533 [ L 4967
ST OperatingIncome 10,181 +1,819
INF>3 Pachinko 14,570 +1,230
JINFZ0O Pachislot 130 +970
[ty Ball Bearing Supply 453 -153
ZDMEZE Other Business (489) +89
SBAEXIFEXE  Elimination/Corporate (4,483) -317
RENT RecurringIncome 11,319 13,0 +1,681
HERIF I Extraordinary Gains 2 2
LSIE=PS Extraordinary Losses 3,266 - -3,266
LHEBRURIS Net Income 5,550 9,000 +3,450
EPS: H EPS: yen 68.37 110.87 +42.50
BHS Consolidated FY3/2018 [MAEYPINE] YoY
FELIBAEEER  Gross Margin 50.7% 51.7% +1.0pt
SRR Operating Margin 11.8% 13.3% +1.5pt

@ shneve
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SG&A

Expenses

Bf5 : B8O Consolidated: millionyen  FY3/2018 REIPAUK] YoY
IRFTFHN Sales Commission 4,308 4,637 +329
INS=a Advertising Expenses 1,931 1,958 +27
HRBEHEE R&D Expenses 17,482 17,580 +98
HwSFL Salaries & Wages 3,058 3,184 +126
Z it Others 6,754 7,141 +387

&5 - B8O Consolidated: million yen
RiBIREER Capital Expenditure 2,603 +589
EEANE Depreciation & Amortizati 3,081 -26

S Consolidated
NESH No. of Employees 1,026 3
BIFEASH No. of R&D Staff 316 24

RIEERFTEEER (RE) Indirect Sales Ratio
SANKYO+JB Pachinko 31.2% 31.9% +0.7pt
SANKYO Pachislot 41.2% 41.5% +0.3pt

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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The Two Mainstay Businesses

FY3/2018 [RREYpIokE) YoY

Pachinko
Machines
Business
Bf5 : §/O  Consolidated: millionyen
b= Net Sales
SENT OperatingIncome
SEMmER Percentage

RFTEH S Machines sales: units

67,271 69,300 +2,029
14,570 15,800 +1,230
21.7% 22.8% +1.1pt

JNF3E5t  Pachinko
SANKYO+JB SANKYO+/B

171,919 +33,581

108,128 143,500 +35,372

R E Frame 49,005 +13,095
T—I8g Gauge 59,123 | SEUELE 422,277
Bisty Bisty 63,791 -1,791
U E Frame 53,148 57,000 +3,852
T—I8 Gauge 10,643 5,000 5,643

8R555 1 JLEL Number of the released titles

JNF &5t Pachinko

SANKYO+JB  SANKYO+JB
Bisty Bisty

g:.mm

INF RO
ESPEE=ES

Pachislot
Machines
Business

&% . B8O Consolidated: million yen FY3/2018 REYPINK

prllat=) Net Sales 11,172 13,500
SXEMN T Operating Income 130 1,100
SRR Percentage 1.2% 8.1%

RFTE# & Machines sales: units

JNFRO&Et  Pachislot
SANKYO SANKYO 17,996 21,000

Bisty Bisty 11,435 18,000

82555 1 =)L Number of the released titles

JNFRO&5t  Pachislot
SANKYO SANKYO
Bisty Bisty

© 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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YoY
+2,328
+970
+7.0pt

29,431 39,000 +9,569

+3,004
+6,565
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ROE

Return on Equity

million yen 3/2012 3/2013 3/2014 3/2015 3/2016 3/2017 3/2018 3/2019E
prlint=) Net Sales 173,682 104,150 158,453 146,579 137,130 81,455 86,220 90,000
SEMNT Operating Income 40,315 7,023 28,023 13,233 18,826 5,059 10,181 12,000
EEMNm Recurring Income 44,396 9,488 30,144 14,870 19,965 3,832 11,319 13,000
L EBRURI T Net Income 20,182 5,853 22,400 8,728 10,485 1,777 5,550 9,000
MEE Total Assets 495,988 464,259 451,149 434,648 414,183 390,585 396,291
S Total Net Assets 418,303 402,918 413,096 371,670 348,941 340,287 337,242
FEgesE () DPS(Yen) 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
ROE Return on Equity 4.8% 1.4% 5.5% 2.2% 2.9% 0.5% 1.6%
ROE 5y~ Averase ROEoffive 8.4% 6.2% 5.8% 4.5% 3.4% 2.5% 2.6%

consecutive fiscal years
HHRRUR 3R Net Income Ratio 11.6% 5.6% 14.1% 6.0% 7.6% 2.2% 6.4%
WEEOQERR Total Asset Turnover 0.35 0.22 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.20 0.22
8175 /\Lw Y  Financial Leverage 1.18 1.17 1.12 1.13 1.18 1.17 1.16

@ Good .
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@ % Source: National Police Agency, Yano Research Institute, Zennichiyuren

CY2013 2014 2015 2016

JNTF> 3/ )\NFROT

Pachinko/Pachislot Machine Market

3,009
2,954 2,918
2,833
2,749
2065 5 619
1,886
1,643
1,602 1,661 1,691 1,687

2017 2018E

1%

EBEEENER/N\—S5—DRIR

| G

Situation of Parlors that Are Members of Zennichiyuren

9,920 9,884 9,859 9,839 9,813 9,774 9742 9603 9681

9,644 9,583 9530

2,547 2,539 2,537 2,532 2,531 2,521 2,512 2,504 2,505 2,500 2,487 2475

1,551 1,551 1,551 1,553 1,554 1,552 1,549 1,545 1,555 1,554 1,548 1,545

—a—8 F—8—8—8 s 8 —8—8——1~a

INFYIEREEER
No. of installed
Pachinko Machines

INF Y DRFTE?
No. of Shipped
Pachinko Machines
—m- I\FROKBE
No. of installed
Pachislot Machines
. INFRORFTEES
No. of Shipped
Pachislot Machines

BEDPDIETHE

No. of outlets
currently in operation

A-2017 M-2017 J-2017 J-2017 A-2017 S-2017 0-2017 N-2017 D-2017 J-2018 F-2018 M-2018
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BRTTY 1 FIVEHES (EX—-D-) BNGEBRESIA

Number of Titles Sold (All Manufacturers) Compliance with Format Inspection
/V?\Jjﬁé Pachinko Machines /\’7“/3*& Pachinko Machines
CY2013 | 23,528 106 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018)-M
- .
2014 | 19481 1 94 R ILSEDIREAE (75 - S Applicant 503 613 731 864 875 116
Sales per title (Left) BE Pass 412 505 519 396 361 88
2015 ol 108 ES  Fail 71 97 172 458 463 78
2016 | 17,462 86 SANKYO+JB 28 40 38 39 34 10
2017 | 14226 97 Bisty 10 10 8 8 6 1
SANKYO Group Total 38 50 46 47 40 11
2018J-M 22 ;
: . PLUY, UpABKESD
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 lncludlng Arrange BaIIJong-Kyu
JNF 2O pachislot Machines JNTF 2O pachislot Machines
CY2013 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018)-M
»014 =) Applicant 629 526 650 736 913 74
BE Pass 251 203 250 300 326 72
2015 TES  Fail 391 342 328 444 494 90
2016 SANKYO 9 9 21 7 15 4
Bisty 14 0 11 8 3
2017
SANKYO Group Total 23 9 32 15 18 4
2018J-M ) _
NOv +&ESEH

including Palot

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
m Source: Security Electronics and Communications Technology Association
Yano Research Institute, Pachinko Gyokai Johokan Members © 2018 SANKYO Co., Ltd.
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+81-3-5778-7773

ir-desk@sankyo-fever.co.jp

(R&UICEIT BT ESE)
ABEPICRESNTIND, BG5S UICITROEEICET BT
B, 518, BELSE, BEAFIELIERICEDISTDR
SENSENCHN LEEDTY., TROLER. BREER
DEICELD, HOFE, 518. BBLERASIREDC
ENBDEET, ZNEOBEERE LTIE, F/ie2BEMEET
BOFINFYD - NF20DBORERNBLOEEEED
ZE), ERNAOSERAESVICRTEE - BEENES/AE
NEENFT.,

The Company's plans, strategies and forecasts, except
historical facts, contained in this document may be subject
to change due to factors of risk and uncertainty. Therefore,
the Company does not guarantee their attainability
explicitly or implicitly.

The Company assumes that the ‘factors of potential risk
and uncertainty’ may include the economic climate,
especially concerning the pachinko and pachislot markets
which constitute the Company’s main business field,
competition in the market and competitiveness of the
Company’s products, and also include other unpredictable
factors.
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